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Class
DSP
DS
STSL
STS
BML
STF
STS
SSM
STF
XP
HS
STS
SS
RT2H
FM
ESP
STF
STU
FP
FPL
STR
SS
STU
SM
RT2H
STX
SS
DS
STX
STF
RT2C
STS
STX
STS
STR
SSM
STF
STX
BSP
RT2A
SSM
SS
STR
BSP
GS
RTD
GS
STX
STS
SM
STX
RTS
STXL
BSP
RT2H
RT2C
FP
STS

Final Index Results from the Blytheville Pro Solo -- July 4-5, 2013

Driver

Alex Shchipkov
James Feinberg
Kim Whitener
David Whitener
Rachel Saunders
Michael Lawson
Kraig Klippel

Erik Strelnieks
David Hedderick
Fred Zust

Greg Reno

Darrin DiSimo
Sam Strano
Johnathan Lawson
Paul Magee

Mark Madarash
Andres Rodriguez
Jon Pomrenke
Troy Acosta

Beth McClure-Strelnieks

Jason Collett
Darren Seltzer
Robert Irish
Martin Kriz
Adam Deffenbaugh
Jason Ruggles
Mark Wortham
David Spratte
Lance Keeley
Brian Harmer
Tom OGorman
Gerry Terranova
Michael Kuhn
Dave Montgomery
David Marcus
Carter Thompson
Joseph Austin
Jim Fossum
Chris Edens
Bryan Hertweck
Joe Tharpe

Matt Lucas
Geoff Walker
Frank Likert
Azmath Mohammed
Sam Karp
Michael Eckert
Lee Chhit

Mike Holzinger
David Wampler
Dennis Sparks
Kent Weaver
Jordan Towns
Eric Campbell
David Sponberg
Mike King

J Jackson

Bob Neff

Year / Vehicle / Color / Tire

2001 BMW 330Ci Silver Hoosier
2008 Audi TT White BFGoodrich
1988 Honda CRX Blue Toyo

1988 Honda CRX Blue Toyo

1997 Legrand Mk 25 Dragon Hoosier
2012 Mazda 2 silver BFGoodrich
1994 Mazda Miata Argyle Toyo

1993 Mazda RX-7 R1 20BT Hoosier
2011 Mini Hardtop BRG BFGoodrich
2005 Lotus Elise Black Goodyear
2010 Mini Cooper White Hoosier
1994 Mazda Miata Green Toyo

2012 Chevrolet Corvett Hoosier
2006 Mini Cooper Green BFGoodrich
1989 KBS Mk 4 Gray Hoosier

1988 Pontiac Trans Am Hoosier
2012 Mazda 2 Silver BFGoodrich
2006 Subaru WRX STi White BFGoodrich
1999 Porsche Boxster B Hoosier
1999 Porsche Boxster B Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000 Blue Hankook
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2006 Subaru STi Aspen W BFGoodrich
2006 Subaru WRX STi Green BFGoodrich
2006 Mazda 3 Blue BFGoodrich
2007 Mazda RX-8 Silver BFGoodrich
2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2008 Audi TT White BFGoodrich
2013 Scion FRS White Dunlop

2005 Toyota Corolla S B BFGoodrich
2013 Scion FRS Red BFGoodrich
1988 Honda CRX Si Blue Toyo

2004 Mazda RX-8 Black BFGoodrich
1990 Mazda Miata White Toyo

2008 Honda S2000 Yellow BFGoodrich
1993 Mazda RX-7 Black Hoosier
2007 Mini Cooper Blue BFGoodrich
2007 Mazda RX-8 Silver BFGoodrich
2005 Mazda MSMiata Flat Hoosier
2006 Porsche Cayman S Dunlop
2003 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000 CR Ape Hankook
2005 Mazda MS Miata Black Hoosier
2001 Toyota Celica Black Hoosier
2013 Subaru WRX Blue Dunlop

2001 Toyota Celica Blue Hoosier
2009 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 Hankook
1990 Mazda Miata White Toyo

2006 Subaru STi Gray BFGoodrich
2004 Mazda RX-8 Red Hankook
2010 STi White BFGoodrich

2004 Mazda RX-8 Red Hankook
2001 BMW 330Ci Silver Hoosier
2006 Mini Cooper White Dunlop
2009 Mazda RX-8 White Bridgestone
Porsche 914-6 Gray Goodyear

1990 Mazda Miata Blue Toyo

Total
Time

76.147
79.532
79.667
79.780
67.532
83.657
80.070
74.113
83.868
71.917
83.314
80.367
76.666
85.700
71.201
77.716
84.205
78.798
75.955
76.083
80.003
77.300
79.282
75.933
86.346
81.580
77.397
81.142
81.674
84.965
82.506
81.406
81.825
81.508
80.620
75.321
85.203
81.969
77.712
81.844
75.540
77.952
80.902
77.860
84.433
84.147
84.755
82.718
82.335
77.073
82.782
80.636
82.956
78.528
87.860
83.716
77.780
82.661

Factor
0.849
0.816
0.815
0.815
0.966
0.780
0.815
0.882
0.780
0.910
0.786
0.815
0.855
0.766
0.922
0.845
0.780
0.834
0.866
0.866
0.824
0.855
0.834
0.871
0.766
0.811
0.855
0.816
0.811
0.780
0.804
0.815
0.811
0.815
0.824
0.882
0.780
0.811
0.857
0.814
0.882
0.855
0.824
0.857
0.791
0.796
0.791
0.811
0.815
0.871
0.811
0.834
0.811
0.857
0.766
0.804
0.866
0.815

Index
Time

64.649
64.898
64.929
65.021
65.236
65.252
65.257
65.368
65.417
65.444
65.485
65.499
65.549
65.646
65.647
65.670
65.680
65.718
65.777
65.888
65.922
66.092
66.121
66.138
66.141
66.161
66.174
66.212
66.238
66.273
66.335
66.346
66.360
66.429
66.431
66.433
66.458
66.477
66.599
66.621
66.626
66.649
66.663
66.726
66.787
66.981
67.041
67.084
67.103
67.131
67.136
67.250
67.277
67.298
67.301
67.308
67.357
67.369

From
1st

0.000
0.249
0.280
0.372
0.587
0.604
0.608
0.719
0.768
0.796
0.836
0.850
0.901
0.997
0.999
1.021
1.031
1.069
1.128
1.239
1.274
1.443
1.472
1.489
1.492
1.513
1.526
1.563
1.589
1.624
1.686
1.697
1.711
1.780
1.782
1.784
1.810
1.828
1.950
1.972
1.977
2.000
2.014
2.077
2.138
2.332
2.392
2.435
2.454
2.482
2.487
2.602
2.629
2.650
2.652
2.659
2.709
2.720

RTP
Points

10000
9962
9957
9943
9910
9907
9907
9890
9883
9878
9872
9870
9863
9848
9848
9844
9843
9837
9828
9812
9807
9782
9777
9775
9774
9771
9769
9764
9760
9755
9746
9744
9742
9732
9732
9731
9728
9725
9707
9704
9703
9700
9698
9689
9680
9652
9643
9637
9634
9630
9629
9613
9609
9606
9606
9605
9598
9596



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
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STS
XP
SSM
ESL
STRL
STC
STR
STR
S§S
SSM
S8S
STC
STCL
SSM
RT2B
RT2B
SSL
ESP
RT2C
STS
STR
STX
RT2F
RT2F
CP
SSM
STR
KM
SS
CM
STS
STX
STR
STX
SSL
STS
STR
RTS
KM
SSM
CML
JB
GS
RT2C
SSM
STS
XP
XP
CP
RTCL
STS
STS
STFL
SS
SS
SSML
ASP
RT2H
SSL
STCL
BM

Tyler Kvetko
Alexandra Zust
Andy Hohl

Tara Johns

Laura Campbell
Richard Grunenwald
Robert Horton
Phil Fitzmaurice
Brandon Davis
Brian Johns
Randy Pearson
Ryan Unks
Kathy Grunenwald
Matthew Glagola
Teddie Alexandrova
Ricky Crow

Chris Peterson
Jennifer Merideth
Nick Myers

Jed Peterson
Dave Roberts
Daniel Chhit
Dave Whitworth
Eric Yee

Wayne Atkins
Dan Chadwick
Mike Cavanaugh
Jason Vehige
Scott Hurley
Douglas Wille
Steve Eberlein
Raymond Dzousa
Mark Mays

Mark Sipe

Shelly Monfort
George Hammond
Berry A Langley
Keath Marx
Scott Boito
Michael Wootton
Jackie Mutschler
Kieran Boito
Matthew Grainger
Tim Reinhardt
David de Regt
John Kanalas
Richard Holden
Corey Pettett
Kurt Janish

Holly Schwedler
Stephen Rife
John Kvetko
Sarah Tooth
Vivek Goel
Edward Fisher
Kyung Wootton
Rick McPherson
Milan Rakich
Jennifer Bedell
Katelyn Johnson
Tommy Saunders

1990 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

2005 Lotus Elise Black Goodyear
2003 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1995 Mazda Miata Red Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000 CR Blu Hankook
1989 Honda Civic Monster Toyo
2008 Honda S2000 CR Yel BFGoodrich
2006 Honda S2000 BFGoodrich
2007 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
2008 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1989 Honda Civic Si White Toyo
1989 Honda Civic Monster Toyo
2008 Lotus Elise Orang Hoosier

2008 Honda S2000 CR Ape BFGoodrich
2008 Honda S2000 CR Ape BFGoodrich

2006 Lotus Elise Yello Hoosier

2007 Ford Shelby GT Black BFGoodrich
2013 Scion FRS BFGoodrich

1989 Honda CRX Si Toyo

2001 Honda S2000 Yellow BFGoodrich
2009 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 Hankook
2012 Ford Mustang Black Dunlop
2013 Ford Mustang GT G Goodyear
1985 Chevrolet Camaro Avon

1993 Mazda RX-7 Black Hoosier
2007 Mazda MX-5 Blue Hankook
2008 Gillard Charlotte Hoosier

2004 Chevrolet Z06 Blue Hoosier
1986 Swift DB-1 Yellow Hoosier

1990 Mazda Miata Blue Toyo

2009 Mazda Speed 3 White Dunlop
2001 Honda S2000 Yellow BFGoodrich
2005 Mazda RX-8 White BFGoodrich
2012 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1988 Honda CRX Si Silver BFGoodrich
2006 Honda S2000 White BFGoodrich
2010 Subaru STi White P BFGoodrich
2000 Haase Blizzard BI MG

2005 Mazda MX5 Black Hoosier

1986 Swift DB-1 Yellow Hoosier

2005 Top Kart SL28 Blue MG

1997 Acura Integra White BFGoodrich
2013 Scion FR-S White BFGoodrich
2005 Mazda MX5 BLack Hoosier

1991 Mazda Miata Super BFGoodrich
1976 Datsun 280Z Red Hoosier

1976 Datsun 280Z Red Hoosier

1995 Pontiac Trans Am Goodyear
2013 Scion FR-S Black BFGoodrich
1989 Honda CRX Toyo

1990 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

2009 Volkswagen Rabbit Dunlop

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2007 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2005 Mazda MXS5 Brillian Hoosier
2001 Porsche Boxster G Hoosier
1985 BMW 318i Blk Dunlop

2006 Lotus Elise Yellow Hoosier

1991 Honda Civic Black BFGoodrich
1997 Legrand Mk 25 Dragon Hoosier

82.768
74.163
76.519
82.439
81.939
83.566
81.952
82.029
79.159
76.781
79.231
83.841
83.880
76.848
83.285
83.344
79.549
80.585
84.783
83.837
82.925
84.277
85.249
85.255
79.642
77.648
83.121
70.987
80.134
76.579
84.123
84.634
83.356
84.756
80.399
84.377
83.466
82.480
71.366
78.089
77.022
84.705
84.528
85.832
78.347
84.899
76.067
76.094
80.613
86.153
85.080
85.084
88.953
81.175
81.218
78.735
79.858
90.756
81.336
86.101
72.026

0.815
0.910
0.882
0.819
0.824
0.808
0.824
0.824
0.855
0.882
0.855
0.808
0.808
0.882
0.815
0.815
0.855
0.845
0.804
0.815
0.824
0.811
0.802
0.802
0.859
0.882
0.824
0.965
0.855
0.895
0.815
0.811
0.824
0.811
0.855
0.815
0.824
0.834
0.965
0.882
0.895
0.814
0.816
0.804
0.882
0.815
0.910
0.910
0.859
0.804
0.815
0.815
0.780
0.855
0.855
0.882
0.870
0.766
0.855
0.808
0.966

67.456
67.488
67.490
67.518
67.518
67.521
67.528
67.592
67.681
67.721
67.743
67.744
67.775
67.780
67.877
67.925
68.014
68.094
68.166
68.327
68.330
68.349
68.370
68.375
68.412
68.486
68.492
68.502
68.515
68.538
68.560
68.638
68.685
68.737
68.741
68.767
68.776
68.788
68.868
68.874
68.935
68.950
68.975
69.009
69.102
69.193
69.221
69.246
69.247
69.267
69.340
69.343
69.383
69.405
69.441
69.444
69.476
69.519
69.542
69.570
69.577

2.807
2.840
2.841
2.869
2.869
2.873
2.880
2.943
3.032
3.072
3.094
3.095
3.126
3.131
3.228
3.277
3.366
3.446
3.517
3.678
3.681
3.700
3.721
3.726
3.764
3.837
3.843
3.854
3.866
3.889
3.911
3.989
4.037
4.088
4.092
4.118
4127
4.140
4.219
4.226
4.286
4.301
4.326
4.360
4.453
4.544
4.572
4.597
4.598
4.618
4.691
4.695
4.735
4.756
4.793
4.795
4.828
4.870
4.893
4.921
4.928

9584
9579
9579
9575
9575
9575
9574
9565
9552
9546
9543
9543
9539
9538
9524
9518
9505
9494
9484
9462
9461
9459
9456
9455
9450
9440
9439
9437
9436
9433
9429
9419
9412
9405
9405
9401
9400
9398
9387
9386
9378
9376
9373
9368
9356
9343
9339
9336
9336
9333
9323
9323
9318
9315
9310
9309
9305
9299
9296
9293
9292



120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
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DSPL
STR
RTDL
RT2C
STUL
ESP
STS
ssL
ss
ASP
ES
STF
cP
STSL
sTC
ESP
SSM
sTC
RTSL
FP
STFL
ss
XP
ssL
JA
ssL
DS
sTC
BSP
KM
JA
STFL
FSP
sTC
STFL
BSPL
HS
JB

Olga Bogdanova
Eric Davis

Gwen Baake
Richard Baker
Donna Marx
Marcus Merideth
Nelson Santos
Cheryl Davis
Gregory Shumaker
Steven McPherson
Bradley Elliott
Malcolm Lawson
Chris Cargill
Sharon Eberlein
Phil Osborne
Korry Berger

Eric Anderson
Doug Gill

Crissy Weaver
Richard Davis

Jan Rowe

Jeff Wetzel
Thomas Thompson
Roberta Wetzel
Dana Gill

Carla Russo

Jodi Fordanhl
Grady Wood
Thomas Hill

J. Brett Howell
Izabel Santos
Jacqueline Lawson
Taliessin Penfound
Lori Gill

Julie Tooth
Rhonda Kvetko
Emily Reno

Kayla Jackson

2001 BMW 330Ci Silver Hoosier
2002 Honda S2000 Silver Dunlop
2008 Audi TT White BFGoodrich

2004 Mazda RX-8 Black BFGoodrich
2010 Subaru STi White P BFGoodrich
2007 Ford Shelby GT Black BFGoodrich
1992 Mazda Miata Blue Hankook
2007 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2001 Porsche Boxter Si Hoosier

1994 Mazda Miata R Bril Hoosier
2012 Mini Cooper BRG BFGoodrich
1985 Chevrolet Camaro Avon

1990 Mazda Miata Blue Toyo

1991 Honda Civic Eggplant BFGoodrich
1996 Chevrolet Camaro Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
1997 Honda Civic Red BFGoodrich
2010 STi White BFGoodrich

1991 Porsche 944 Yellow Hoosier
2011 Mini Cooper BRG BFGoodrich
2012 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1993 Mazda RX-7 Red Hoosier

2012 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2000 Haase Blitz/'Yamaha MG

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1999 Mazda Miata Green Hoosier
1984 Honda Civic Black BFGoodrich
1996 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2008 Gillard Black Hoosier

Gokart Comet Pink MG

2012 Mini Cooper BRG BFGoodrich
1980 Volvo 245 DL Blue BFGoodrich
1997 Honda Civic EX red BFGoodrich
2009 Volkswagen Rabbit Dunlop
2006 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
2010 Mini Cooper White Hoosier
Entrepped Gray MG

82.126
84.624
87.697
86.866
83.770
82.687
85.733
81.861
81.884
80.549
85.599
89.900
81.634
86.213
86.997
83.274
79.904
87.238
84.741
81.667
90.797
83.065
78.178
84.008
85.497
84.251
88.387
89.391
84.381
74.953
86.743
93.614
90.616
92.766
98.214
90.022
99.709
100.323

0.849
0.824
0.796
0.804
0.834
0.845
0.815
0.855
0.855
0.870
0.819
0.780
0.859
0.815
0.808
0.845
0.882
0.808
0.834
0.866
0.780
0.855
0.910
0.855
0.841
0.855
0.816
0.808
0.857
0.965
0.841
0.780
0.827
0.808
0.780
0.857
0.786
0.814

69.725
69.730
69.807
69.840
69.864
69.871
69.872
69.991
70.011
70.078
70.106
70.122
70.124
70.264
70.294
70.367
70.475
70.488
70.674
70.724
70.822
71.021
71.142
71.827
71.903
72.035
72124
72.228
72.315
72.330
72.951
73.019
74.939
74.955
76.607
77.149
78.371
81.663

5.076
5.081
5.158
5.191
5.215
5.222
5.224
5.342
5.362
5.429
5.457
5.473
5.475
5.615
5.645
5.718
5.827
5.840
6.025
6.075
6.173
6.372
6.493
7.178
7.254
7.386
7.475
7.579
7.666
7.681
8.302
8.370
10.291
10.306
11.958
12.500
13.722
17.014

9272
9271
9261
9257
9253
9253
9252
9237
9234
9225
9222
9219
9219
9201
9197
9187
9173
9172
9147
9141
9128
9103
9087
9001
8991
8975
8964
8951
8940
8938
8862
8854
8627
8625
8439
8380
8249
7917



